

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Toys"R"Us Canada hosts 'National Hiring Day' recruitment effort at all 83 locations across the country, October 16



**Toronto, October 15, 2019** – Toys"R"Us Canada is looking to hire more than 1,500 Canadians for parttime positions to work during the busy holiday season. The company is holding a National Hiring Day, Wednesday, October 16, and encourages interested candidates to visit their local Toys"R"Us Canada store to have an on-the-spot interview.

"We're looking for people who are friendly, digitally savvy, hardworking and enjoy working with our customers, all in an environment that is dynamic, fast-paced and fun," says Mary Hewton, vice president of human resources and customer relations at Toys"R"Us Canada. "If you think you would be a great fit for our team, drop by and chat about our employment opportunities."

National Hiring Day at Toys"R"Us Canada takes place **October 16, from 11 a.m. to 7 p.m.,** local times. Seasonal positions to be filled include **cashiers**, **sales associates** and **merchandisers**.

Toys"R"Us also offers on-the-job training, employee discounts, and flexible scheduling.

For more information or to apply for a position online visit the careers section at toysrus.ca.

Stay up to date with news surrounding Toys"R"Us Canada by following the brand on <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Instagram</u>, and <u>Twitter</u> or visiting <u>toysrus.ca</u> and <u>babiesrus.ca</u>.

Toys"R"Us is an Equal Opportunity Employer and offers reasonable accommodations to job applicants with disabilities throughout the recruitment process. Applicants under consideration for employment will be contacted to participate further in the recruitment process. If you are contacted and require any accommodation in the recruitment process due to a disability, please indicate this and we will work with you to meet your reasonable accessibility needs.

## About Toys"R"Us (Canada) Ltd. ("Toys "R" Us Canada")

Since 1984, Toys"R"Us Canada has been Canada's dedicated specialty retailer of toys and baby products. The company brings national brands, exclusive products, innovative loyalty programs and unique partnerships to Canadians at its 83 stores across Canada and through its e-commerce sites Toysrus.ca and Babiesrus.ca. Committed to giving back to its communities, the company focuses its charity efforts on supporting children and their families – whether enhancing resources and services, helping development through play or offering encouragement to seriously ill children. Toys"R"Us Canada is a subsidiary of Fairfax Financial Holdings Limited.

## For media information or interview requests:

Samiha Fariha Torchia Communications <u>samiha@torchiacom.com</u> Office: 416-341-9929 ext. 224 / Cell: 647-268-6687